Form PTO-1595 RE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 10/02) 102319594 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Caere Corporation Fleet National Bank Internal Address: _____ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Types Yes King No. 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment ☐ Merger Street Address: 100 Cooper Court □ Security Agreement Change of Name Other Release of Security Interest City: Los Gatos State: CA Zip95032 Execution Date:_November 8, 2002 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:_____ B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 5,235,651 Additional numbers attached? Yes No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: concerning document should be mailed: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$_40.00____ Jay Sandvos Name: Internal Address: Bromberg & Sunstein LLP Authorized to be charged to deposit account 8. Deposit account number: Street Address: 125 Summer Street (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) City: Boston State: MA Zip: 02110 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Jay Sandvos Name of Person Signing

00000325 5235651 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

01 FC:8021



FleetBoston Financial

November 8, 2002

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Assignor: Caere Corporation

Assignee: Fleet National Bank, As Agent

100 Federal Street Boston, MA 02110

Nature of Conveyance: Patent Collateral Security and Pledge Agreeement dated March 14, 2000

Patent No. 5235651

Recordation Date: March 31, 2000

Reel / Frame: 010832 / 0805

This is to certify that the security interest of Fleet National Bank, As Agent in the above described patent has been fully satisfied, and further state that the lien is hereby released and discharged. Please accept this letter as a release of lien.

Fleet National Bank

Sandra H. DeMazza, Assistant Vice President

Centralized Loan Documentation Unit 70 Batterson Park Road

Sendia H Dellazza

Farmington, CT 06032

RECORDED: 12/18/2002

(860) 409-5456

PATENT REEL: 013578 FRAME: 0923